# 505910310 02/11/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
DARFON ELECTRONICS (SUZHOU) CO., LTD.	01/02/2020	
DARFON ELECTRONICS CORP.	01/02/2020	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DARAD INNOVATION CORPORATION				
Street Address:	12F., NO.18, JIHU RD., NEIHU DISTRICT				
City:	TAIPEI CITY				
State/Country:	TAIWAN				
Postal Code:	114				

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	10183591		
Patent Number:	10351013		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)954-8528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-954-5430

**Email:** processing@icaplaw.com

Correspondent Name: INNOVATION CAPITAL LAW GROUP, LLP Address Line 1: 19800 MACARTHUR BLVD., SUITE 280

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FBL1-PAU16US & 16N

NAME OF SUBMITTER: VIC LIN

SIGNATURE: /Vic Lin/

DATE SIGNED: 02/11/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=US assignment\_FB#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051784 FRAME: 0086

EPAS ID: PAT5957027

505910310

### Form of Recordable Patent Assignment and Reservation

WHEREAS, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement

**DARFON ELECTRONICS (SUZHOU) CO., LTD.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of CHINA, having its office address at No.99, ZhuYuan Rd., New District, Suzhou, 215011 China,

**DARFON ELECTRONICS CORP.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of TAIWAN, having its address at No.167-1, Shanying Rd., Guishan Dist., Taoyuan City, 33341 Taiwan (R.O.C.)

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR(S)"jointly)

HEREBY grant(s) and assign(s) to

DARAD INNOVATION CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of TAIWAN, having its office address at 12F., No.18, Jihu Rd., Neihu Dist., Taipei City, 114 Taiwan (R.O.C.),

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE(S)")

all of the ASSIGNOR(S)'s rights, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent(s) and patent application(s) identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, (hereinafter, collectively, "ASSIGNED PATENT(S)"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE(S) for his/their own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of his/their successors and assigns, including all damages for infringement of any of the ASSIGNED PATENT(S) and the sole right to sue therefore under such ASSIGNED PATENT(S), for the full term(s) of all such ASSIGNED PATENT(S), subject to all rights granted under the ASSIGNED PATENT(S) to third parties by ASSIGNOR(S) prior to the effective date of the said Patent Assignment Agreement.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby reserve(s) and retain(s), for the benefit of himself/themselves and his/their subsidiaries and their successors and assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the Patent Assignment

DARFON ELECTRONICS (SUZHOU) CO., LTD.

(Assignor)

Signature: Name: TSAI, YAO-KUN

Title: President

Date: 2020-Jan-02

DARAD INNOVATION CORPORATION

(Assignee)

Signature: Name: LAI, Mi-HUAN

Title: Executive Vice President

Date: 2020-Jan-02

DARFON ELECTRONICS CORP. (Assignor)

Title: Chairman Date: 2020-Jan-02

Exhibit A: United States Letters Patent(s)

Patent	Issue Date	Assignor		Assignee	
		Name	Interest (%)	Name	Interest (%)
Patent No.: 10,183,591 Title: ELECTRIC BICYCLE AND	ELECTRIC BICYCLE AND FRY LIFT MECHANISM ATTERY CARRYING  January 22, 2019	DARFON ELECTRONICS (SUZHOU) CO., LTD.	50%	DARAD INNOVATION CORPORATI ON	100%
AND BATTERY CARRYING DEVICE THEREOF		DARFON ELECTRONICS CORP.	50%		
Patent No.: 10,351,013 Title: ELECTRIC BICYCLE AND BATTERY LIFT MECHANISM AND BATTERY CARRYING DEVICE THEREOF	DARFON ELECTRONICS (SUZHOU) CO., LTD.	50%	DARAD INNOVATION	40007	
		DARFON ELECTRONICS CORP.	50%	CORPORATI ON	100%

End of Exhibit A